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Location Freight Delivery Address Contact Person Hours Available for Review 
 
Region 1 ESC 
1900 West Schunior 
Edinburg, TX 78541 
 
 
 

 
Region 1 ESC 
Warehouse-Texas Adoption 
1900 West Schunior 
Edinburg, TX 78541 
 
Special Instructions: Deliveries 
are accepted at the Region I 
Shipping and Delivery 
Warehouse behind the main 
building between 8:00 a.m. and 
4:30 p.m. 
 

 
Ms. Fabiola Fuentes 
ffuentes@esc1.net 
ph: (956) 984-6072 
fax: (956) 984-7600 
 

 
Monday–Thursday    
8:30 a.m.–4:15 p.m. 
 

 
Region 2 ESC 
209 North Water St. 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Region 2 ESC 
209 North Water St. 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 
 
Special Instructions: Deliveries 
are accepted at Central 
Receiving Monday–Friday, 8:00 
a.m.–4:00 p.m.  

 
Ms. Blanca Del Bosque 
blanca.delbosque@esc2.us 
ph: (361) 561-8402 
fax: (361) 561-8455 
 
Delivery Site Contact: 
Ms. Norma Torres-Martinez 
norma.torres-martinez@esc2.us 
ph: (361) 561-8401  
fax: (361) 561-8585 
 

 
Monday–Friday    
8:00 a.m.–4:00 p.m. 
 

 
Region 3 ESC 
1905 Leary Ln. 
Victoria, TX 77901 
 
 

 
Region 3 ESC 
1905 Leary Ln. 
Victoria, TX 77901 
 

 
Ms. Laura Sprinkle 
lsprinkle@esc3.net 
ph: (361) 573-0731 x277 

 
Monday–Friday   
By appointment only 

 
Region 4 ESC 
7145 West Tidwell Rd. 
Houston, TX 77092 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Region 4 ESC 
7145 West Tidwell Rd. 
Houston, TX 77092 
 
 

 
Mr. Bob Baker 
bob@esc4.net 
ph: (713) 744-6331 
fax: (713) 744-6514 
 
Ms. Sabrina Gawthorp 
sgawthorp@esc4.net 
ph: (713) 744-6830 

 
Monday–Thursday    
8:30 a.m.–3:30 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
Review Address:  
7145 West Tidwell Rd. 
Houston, TX 77092 
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Region 5 ESC 
Edison Plaza 
350 Pine St., Suite 500 
Beaumont, TX 77701 
 
 
 

 
Region 5 ESC 
Edison Plaza 
350 Pine St., Suite 500 
Beaumont, TX 77701 
 
 

 
Mr. Russell Tritico 
rtritico@esc5.net 
ph: (409) 951-1863 
fax: (409) 951-1800 

 
Monday–Thursday    
8:30 a.m.–4:30 p.m. 
 
Friday                       
8:30 a.m.–3:30 p.m. 
 
Note: Instructional materials 
will be available for viewing 
during the normal school 
year according to the days 
and times above and by 
appointment. The ESC is 
closed on Friday during the 
summer months.  

 
Region 6 ESC 
3332 Montgomery Rd. 
Huntsville, TX 77340 
 
 
 
 

 
Region 6 ESC 
3332 Montgomery Rd. 
Huntsville, TX 77340 
 
Special Instructions: Do not 
deliver after 4:00 p.m. Closed 
Saturdays and Sundays. 
 
 

 
Mr. Dale Gideon 
dgideon@esc6.net 
ph: (936) 435-8379 
 
 
 

 
Monday–Friday    
8:00 a.m.–4:30 p.m. 
 
 
 
 

 
Region 7 ESC 
1909 North Longview St. 
Kilgore, TX 75662 
 
 
 

 
Region 7 ESC 
1909 North Longview St. 
Kilgore, TX 75662 
 
 

 
Ms. Leesa Green 
lgreen@esc7.net 
ph: (903) 988-6715 
fax: (903) 988-6800 
 
 

 
Tuesday and Thursday    
8:30 a.m.–3:00 p.m. 
By appointment only 

 
Region 8 ESC 
4845 US HWY 271 North 
Pittsburg, TX 75686 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Region 8 ESC 
4845 US HWY 271 North 
Pittsburg, TX 75686 
  

 
Ms. Kim Potts 
kpotts@reg8.net 
ph: (903) 575-2648 
 

 
Monday–Friday    
8:00 a.m.–4:00 p.m. 
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Region 9 ESC 
301 Loop 11 
Wichita Falls, TX 76306 
 
 
 

 
Region 9 ESC 
301 Loop 11 
Wichita Falls, TX 76306 
 
Special Instructions: Please 
deliver between the warehouse 
and the main building. There is a 
bell to ring for access. 
 

 
Ms. Diane Balthrop  
diane.balthrop@esc9.net 
ph: (940) 322-6928 

 
Monday–Friday    
8:00 a.m.–4:00 p.m. 

 
Region 10 ESC 
400 E. Spring Valley Rd. 
Richardson, TX 75081 
 
 

 
Region 10 ESC 
400 E. Spring Valley Rd. 
Richardson, TX 75081 
 
Special Instructions: Deliver 
instructional materials to the 
back of the building at the 
loading dock. 

 
Mr. Craig Gray 
craig.gray@region10.org 
ph: (972) 348-1700 
fax: (972) 348-1681 
 
 

 
Monday–Thursday    
8:00 a.m.–4:30 p.m. 
 
Friday                        
8:00 a.m.–3:00 p.m. 

 
Region 11 ESC 
1451 S. Cherry Ln. 
White Settlement, TX 
76108 
 
 
 
 

 
Region 11 ESC 
1451 S. Cherry Ln. 
White Settlement, TX 76108 
 
Special Instructions: Do not 
deliver after 4:00 p.m. Closed 
Saturdays and Sundays. 
 

 
Ms. Kathy Uhlich 
kuhlich@esc11.net 
ph: (817) 740-3680 
 
 

              
Monday–Friday     
9:00 a.m.–3:00 p.m.                   

 
Region 12 ESC 
Mailing address: 
P.O. Box 23409 
Waco, TX 76702 
 
 
 

 
Region 12 ESC 
2101 W. Loop 340 
Waco, TX 76702 
 
Special Instructions: Pallets 
need to be unloaded at Building 
3 using the loading/unloading 
docks. 
Building 3 Address: 5749 Bagby 
Ave., Waco, TX 76712 
 

 
Ms. Andrea McNair 
amcnair@esc12.net 
ph: (254) 297-1291 
 
 
 

 
Friday by appointment only 

 
Region 13 ESC 
5701 Springdale Rd. 
Austin, TX 78723 
 
 
 
 

 
Region 13 ESC 
5701 Springdale Rd. 
Austin, TX 78723 
 
 
 

 
Ms. Leslie Barrett 
leslie.barrett@esc13.txed.net 
ph: (512) 919-5451 
 
To schedule onsite review, please 
contact: 
Ms. Laura Varney 
ph: (512) 919-5137 
 

 
Monday–Friday     
By appointment only. 
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Region 14 ESC 
1850 Hwy 351 
Abilene, TX 79601 

 
Region 14 ESC 
1850 Hwy 351 
Abilene, TX 79601 
 
Special Instructions: Deliver to 
back dock and let someone 
know that shipment has arrived.  
 

 
Ms. Cynthia Rodriguez 
crodriguez@esc14.net 
ph: (325) 675-8651 
fax: (325) 675-8659 
 
Mr. Robb McClellan 
mcclellan@esc14.net 
ph: (325) 675-8681 
 
Ms. Gina Dickerson 
gdickerson@esc14.net 
ph: (325) 675-8681 
 

 
Monday–Thursday    
8:00 a.m.–4:20 p.m. 
 
Friday                        
8:00 a.m.–3:40 p.m. 

 
Region 15 ESC 
Mailing address: 
P.O. Box 5199 
San Angelo, TX 76902 
 
 
 

 
Region 15 ESC 
612 South Irene Street 
San Angelo, TX 76903 
 
Special Instructions: Go to 
docking area on east side. 

 
Ms. Karan Duwe 
karan.duwe@esc15.net 
ph: (325) 481-4035 

 
Monday–Thursday   
8:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. 
 
Friday                        
8:00 a.m.–4:00 p.m. 

 
Region 16 ESC 
5800 Bell St. 
Amarillo, TX 79109 
 

 
Region 16 ESC 
5800 Bell St. 
Amarillo, TX 79109 
 
Special Instructions: Please 
contact Andrew Pickens, 
Facilities Manager, at (806) 677-
5040 prior to delivery to Region 
16’s docking area. 

 
Ms. Tammy Swartz 
tammy.swartz@esc16.net  
ph: (806) 677-5270 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Monday–Thursday   
8:30 a.m.–4:30 p.m. 
 
Friday                        
8:30 a.m.–3:30 p.m. 

 
Region 17 ESC 
1111 West Loop 289 
Lubbock, TX 79416 
 
 
 
 

 
Region 17 ESC 
1111 West Loop 289 
Lubbock, TX 79416 
 
Special Instructions: Deliver to 
door #3. 

 
Ms. Emily Nowlain 
enowlain@esc17.net 
ph: (806) 281-5881 

 
Monday–Thursday    
8:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. 
 
Friday                        
8:00 a.m.–4:00 p.m. 
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Region 18 ESC 
Mailing address: 
P.O. Box 60580 
Midland, TX 79711 

 
Region 18 ESC 
2811 LaForce Blvd. 
Midland, TX 79706 
 
 
Special Instructions: Freight 
deliveries will only be accepted 
at the back of the 
administration building at the 
east side loading dock facing 
Banks Street. No deliveries will 
be accepted at any other 
entrance. No deliveries are 
accepted between 12:00 p.m.–
1:00 p.m. 
 

 
Ms. Kristi Hall 
khall@esc18.net 
ph: (432) 567-3269 
fax: (432) 561-4370 
 
 
 

 
Monday–Thursday    
8:00 a.m.–3:30 p.m. 
 
Friday                        
8:00 a.m.–3:00 p.m. 
 
Saturday                   
Upon request 

 
Region 19 ESC 
6611 Boeing 
El Paso, TX 79925 
 
 

 
Region 19 ESC 
6611 Boeing 
El Paso, TX 79925 
 
 

 
Ms. Monica Gonzalez 
mgonzalez@esc19.net 
ph: (915) 780-5008 

 
Monday–Friday     
8:00 a.m.–4:00 p.m. 
 

 
Region 20 ESC 
1314 Hines Ave. 
San Antonio, TX 78208 
 
 
 
 

 
Region 20 ESC 
1314 Hines Ave. 
San Antonio, TX 78208 
  

 
Ms. Susanna Garza 
susanna.garza@esc20.net 
ph: (210) 370-5634 
fax: (210) 370-5755 
 
Ms. Marty Rossi 
marty.rossi@esc20.net 
ph: (210) 370-5711 
 

 
Monday–Wednesday  
8:30 a.m.–4:45 p.m. 
 
Thursday                     
8:30 a.m.–6:45 p.m. 
 
Friday                          
8:30 a.m.–2:45 p.m. 
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